



PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, The members of the 2022 Manor 8u Softball team consist of Abigail Pryor, Anya Ochoa, Gabriella Pryor, Tia Edwards, Mya Reyes, Ashlyn Hayes, Londyn Marshall, Leah Parr, Mila Davis, Madison Wallace, and Alexia De La Pena; Coaches: Kinny Ochoa, John Davis, Erik Perez, Marcus Pryor and Benny "Pops"; and

WHEREAS, The 2022 Manor 8u Softball team is first to qualify for All Stars Sectionals and Regionals; and

WHEREAS, The 2022 Manor 8u Softball team is first to ever go to World Series; and

WHEREAS, Citizens of Manor and fans of The Manor Youth Association are proud of the accomplishments thus far of the 2022 Manor 8u All Stars; and

WHEREAS, they traveled to Laredo to compete in the Pony World Series; and

WHEREAS, The City of Manor commends the 2022 Manor 8u All Stars for their teamwork, athleticism, and grace in the sport of softball, and wishes them good luck!

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Dr. Christopher Harvey, Mayor of the City of Manor, Texas, and on behalf of the Manor City Council, do hereby proclaimed the week of July 12-16, 2022, as:

"Manor 8u Softball World Series Week"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Manor to be affixed this 3rd day of August 2022.

Dr. Christopher Harvey, Mayor City of Manor